



photo release

Director JQ Lee and Producer Charles Park of All of Us Are Dead Bring the Zombie Apocalypse to Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 11



Producer Charles Park and Director JQ Lee of Netflix's global hit zombie series *All of Us Are Dead* with scareactors at the *All of Us Are Dead* haunted house at Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 11. PHOTO CREDITS: RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

SINGAPORE, 27 September 2023 – Southeast Asia's biggest Halloween event – Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights at Resorts World Sentosa – will kick off its eleventh edition on 29 September, bringing to life all-new scares and immersive experiences for horror fans. Acclaimed Director JQ Lee and Producer Charles Park of Netflix's global hit zombie series *All of Us Are Dead* joined the media preview on 26 September where they had a first look at how the series was brought to life in the world's first horror attraction inspired by it. From the horrifying discovery in the medical bay to the nail-biting classroom fight, fans can look forward to the recreation of iconic scenes that will take them along the students' perilous journey after a zombie outbreak in their high school.



From left: Markham Gannon, Director of Resort Experience, Resorts World Sentosa (RWS); Waheedah Osman, Head of Creative Producers, Resort Experience, RWS; Producer Charles Park and Director JQ Lee of Netflix's global hit zombie series *All of Us Are Dead*; and Gemma Lefaucheur, Creative Director, Resort Experience, RWS, with scareactors at the *All of Us Are Dead* haunted house at Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 11. PHOTO CREDITS: RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

Hailing all the way from Seoul to experience the scare attraction first-hand in Singapore, Director JQ Lee shared, "It's very exciting to see *All of Us Are Dead* manifest from a 2D experience on-screen into the real world. This is all possible because of the fans and their consistent love. It is exhilarating to experience the horror attraction in-person, and I feel young again. I hope visitors will feel the same and come to love this entertaining experience."

"I am so excited that Hyosan High School is being recreated into a Halloween Horror Nights experience at Universal Studios Singapore, huge thanks to the fans and their love for the series. I hope that everyone who has had a good time experiencing it will also look forward to Season 2 of *All of Us Are Dead*," said Producer Charles Park.

"Netflix's All of Us Are Dead has captivated audiences globally and we are delighted to have the series creators experience first-hand the haunted house inspired by their show at Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 11," said Markham Gannon, Director of Resort Experience at Resorts World Sentosa. "We've faithfully recreated some of the most talked-about scenes which fans will love and put our own unique spin on it to make the house a highly immersive and unforgettable experience."

With Netflix's All of Us Are Dead and The Weeknd: After Hours Til Dawn Nightmare haunted houses, it is the first time that Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights will have two haunted houses based on world-famous intellectual properties. Guests can look forward to the full line-up of experiences at the event:

Five Haunted Houses

- The Weeknd: After Hours Til Dawn Nightmare
- Netflix All of Us Are Dead
- Rebirth of the Matriarch
- DIYU: Descent into Hell
- Grimm Encounters

Three Scare Zones

- Dead Man's Wharf
- The Hacker
- The Cursed Kiramam

Two Live Shows

- Judgement Day
- The Hacker: Game Over

Multi-Sensory Dining Experience

• Die-ning in Hell

Universal Studios Singapore Halloween Horror Nights 11 will span across 18 event nights on select nights from 29 September to 4 November. Tickets are available at \$\$89 for peak nights and \$\$79 for non-peak nights. For more information about the tickets and add-on experiences, visit www.rwsentosa.com/hhn.

ABOUT RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

Resorts World Sentosa (RWS), Asia's premium lifestyle destination resort, is located on Singapore's resort island of Sentosa. Spanning 49 hectares, RWS is home to world-class attractions including Universal Studios Singapore, S.E.A. Aquarium, Dolphin Island and Adventure Cove Waterpark. Complementing the adventure and adrenaline of its theme parks and attractions are six unique luxury hotels, the world-class Resorts World Convention Centre and a casino. RWS offers award-winning dining experiences and exciting cuisines from around the world across its many renowned celebrity chef restaurants, establishing itself as a key player in Singapore's vibrant and diverse dining scene and a leading gourmet destination in Asia for epicureans. The integrated resort also offers world-class entertainment, from concerts to public shows. RWS has been named "Best Integrated Resort" since 2011 for the 10th year in a row at the TTG Travel Awards which recognises the best of Asia-Pacific's travel industry.

RWS is wholly owned by Genting Singapore, a company of the Genting Group. For more information, please visit www.rwsentosa.com.





ABOUT UNIVERSAL DESTINATIONS & EXPERIENCES

Universal Destinations & Experiences, a unit of Comcast NBCUniversal, offers guests around the globe the world's most innovative, thrilling, and popular entertainment experiences. Our portfolio is comprised of worldclass theme parks featuring the industry's most thrilling and technologically advanced attractions, exceptional hotel and resort properties, and unique merchandise, games, culinary, virtual, and live entertainment experiences. All are designed to create immersive, memorable, and emotionally fulfilling moments for people of all ages looking to take their accommodations and entertainment to new heights. For more information, visit corporate.universaldestinationsandexperiences.com.

MEDIA CONTACTS

Resorts World Sentosa

Felicia Choo

Tel: +65 6577 9756

Email: felicia.choo@rwsentosa.com

Ogilvy (for Resorts World Sentosa)

Ada Tong

Tel: +65 9297 0748

Email: ada.tong@ogilvy.com

EDITORS' NOTES

- 1. High resolution photographs can be downloaded from here.
- 2. All photographs are to be attributed to: Resorts World Sentosa (圣淘沙名胜世界)